

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

1. **Question** – Please confirm material to be used for the roof.

Answer – Material shall be trapezoidal metal sheets, enameled and screwed, gauge 24.

2. **Question** – The scope of work does not mention lighting, is lighting required?

Answer – No lighting is required under this project.

3. **Question** – Where can we store/put the materials that will be used during the project?

Answer – A space will be assigned outside the Service access area for the contractor to put a container to be used to store materials and a portable toilet a potties for the contractor's personnel use.

4. **Question** – The scope of work does not specify what type of drainage should the roof have, please clarify

Answer – Please see attached Amendment #1 including the required rainwater drainage system.

5. **Question** – Do we have access to an electrical outlet to plug some of the equipment that will be used for the project?

Answer – Yes, the Embassy will provide electrical outlets and water connection if needed.

6. **Question** – Do we have to replace any item that may be affected during the installation of the roof?

Answer – Yes, Contractor will provide existing site landscape protection from barrier site construction, and shall restore everything to its previous or original condition.

7. **Question** – Some material need to be work on site, is this okay?

Answer – Yes, material to be work on site will be allowed on the basketball court area.

8. **Question** – The installation of the roof may cause more deterioration to the Basketball court; can we quote for refinishing and repainting the court?

Answer – Yes, please see Amendment #1; add as an option the price for refinishing and repainting the court as described in the SOW.

9. **Question** – Is the current concrete pavement reinforced?

Answer – Original drawings indicated an asphalt wearing course which was substituted by concrete. But most likely, the concrete pavement does not have reinforcement.

10. **Question** – Please confirm the warranty period of the work done.

Answer – Please see Amendment #1.

11. **Question** – We would like more detailed information about the type and size used in steel beams and columns.

Answer – The steel beams and columns should be the required beams and columns to support the design structure and the required materials described on the scope of work.